

Health and Human Services Agency California Department of Public Health



Tomás J. Aragón, MD, DrPH
Director and State Public Health Officer

Gavin Newsom Governor

November 25, 2024

Agnieszka Rykaczewska, PhD.
California Health and Human Services Agency
Committee for the Protection of Human Subjects
1215 O Street, 11th Floor, Sacramento, CA 95814

RE: Letter of Support for Dr. Catherine Hess

Dear Dr. Rykaczewska,

This letter conveys my support for the nomination of Dr. Catherine Hess, research scientist supervisor at the California Department of Public Health, to serve as Chair of the Committee for the Protection of Human Subjects.

Please contact me at ashley.mills@cdph.ca.gov if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Ashley Mills, MS Interim Deputy Director Center for Healthy Communities

California Department of Public Health

